Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in

Phone: 0491-2505398 eMail: kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION **DISTRICT OFFICE, PALAKKAD**

PL.No.: 01/2023/DOP Place: PALAKKAD Cat. No.: 259/2021 Date: 10/02/2023

NOTIFICATION

The following is the Probability List containing the Register Numbers of candidates who are found provisionally eligible to be included in the Ranked list, subject to the verification of the Original documents, for selection to the post of Electrician - PALAKKAD District (Category No. 259/2021) in Animal Husbandry Department on Rs. 18,000-41,500/- on the basis of the OMR Test held on 05-08-2022.

The Register Numbers are arranged in their numerical sequence and the arrangement does not in any way, indicate their respective rank on the basis of the said test.

<u>Main List</u>									
100372	100379	100512	100945	101078	101134				
101247	101375	101404	101427						
Supplementary List									
Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava									
100087	100525	100756	100992	101061					
Scheduled Caste									
100376	100582	100996	101008	101204					
Scheduled Tribe									
100734	100751	100808	100826	101568					
<u>Muslim</u>									
100340	100411	100927	101343	101372					
Latin Catholics/A.I									
100179	100259	100299	100999	101566					
<u>OBC</u>									
100206	101232	101311	101652	101708					
<u>Viswakarma</u>									
100415	100842	100848	101430	101479					
SIUC Nadar									
100060	100125	100143	100249	100274					
Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity									
100295	100631	100828	100938	101196					

		<u>Dheevara</u>					
100586	100738	100861	100863	101076			
		<u>Hindu Nadar</u>					
100101	100264	100298	100364	101242			
		Economically Weaker Section					
100367	100428	100447	101040	101152			

<u>List of Differently Abled Candidates for 3% Reservation</u> <u>Low Vision</u>

Not Eligible

Hearing Impairment

100551 DA-HI

Locomotor Disability / Cerebral Palsy

100048 DA-LD/CP 100049 DA-LD/CP

Number of Candidates in the Supplementary List:

60

10

Number of Candidates in the Differently Abled List:

3

Total number of Candidates in the Probability List:

73

Note:- (1) Inclusion of Register Numbers in this list is purely provisional subject to scrutiny and admission of application on absolute basis. Inclusion of Register numbers in the Probability List does not confer any right on the candidate for inclusion in the Ranked List.

Note:- (2) The list has been prepared by including the number of candidates who have secured top marks in the OMR Test.

Note: - (3) The candidates who have secured **85.33 (eighty five (point) three three)** marks and above are included in the Main List of the Probability List.

Note:- (4) Candidates included in the Probability List should present and produce in person the original documents for One Time Verification. **Date,time and Venue of OTR Verification will be published shortly.**

Note:- (5) According to the existing procedure, revaluation of answer scripts is not allowed but answer scripts can be rechecked after the publication of Ranked List. Detailed instructions will be published in the Ranked List to be published for the post.

Note :- (6) SC/ST Candidates included in the Probability List are required to produce Community Certificate (in form III/ Digitally Signed Certificate) issued by the Competent Revenue Authority not below the rank of a Tahsildar as specified in Kerala Gazette and candidates belonging to other reservation communities are required to produce a Non Creamy Layer Certificate as per G.O(P)No.81/09/SC/ST/DD dated 26.09.2009 issued by the concerned Revenue Authority at the time of Verification. Candidates belong to EWS category should produce EWS certificate issued by concerned Revenue authority.

Note:- (7) Copy of answer scripts of the OMR Test held on **05-08-2022** will be issued to those candidates who, apply for the same remitting the prescribed fee after approval of the Ranked List. No Candidates are invalidated as per Notification No: ER XVI (3)3961/22/EW dated 19.11.2022

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, PALAKKAD

Approved for Issue,

RADHAKRISHNAN C V
DISTRICT OFFICER
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
District Office, PALAKKAD

Section Officer